504026807 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4073466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL EPSTEIN	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERK-UP, INC. D/B/A KARI-OUT CO.
Street Address:	399 KNOLLWOOD ROAD
Internal Address:	NO. 309
City:	WHITE PLAINS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email:CINDY@PABSTPATENT.COMCorrespondent Name:PABST PATENT GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KARI 114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504026807 REEL: 039878 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Epstein of 44 Circle Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538, for good and valuable consideration from Perk-Up, Inc. d/b/a Kari-Out Co., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 399 Knollwood Road, No. 309, White Plains, New York 10603 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Round Shaped Container Assembly with Stylized base" described in U.S. Design Application No. 29/575,664 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2016 by Paul Epstein (2) U.S. Design Application No. 29/575,664 filed August 26, 2016, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all divisional, continuation, reissue, Hague System Registrations, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Hague Agreement concerning the International Registration of Industrial Designs, and any other treaty relating thereto.

I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

45230125

KARI 114 095182/00037 Title: "Round Shaped Container Assembly with Stylized base"

By: Paul Epstein Filed: August 26, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

KARI 114 095182/00037 Title: "Round Shaped Container Assembly with Stylized base"
By: Paul Epstein
Filed: August 26, 2016
ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of <u></u>	Paul Epstein
State of Now York County of Westchiste	
Then personally appeared the above named Pa foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before Suptember , 2016	aul Epstein and acknowledged the are me this 2 3 day of
	Artonia R. Mulgusen Notary Public
My Commission expires: <u>3/19/2018</u>	ANTONIA R. MULQUEEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY NO. 4859628 COMMISSION EXPIRES

45230125

3

KARI 114 095182/00037